
2021-2022 University of North Florida Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 5-11   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bond, Jazz 29-28 875 30.2 157-341 .460 58-150 .387 66-82 .805 44 181 225 7.8 50 0 45 53 71 29 438 15.1
13 Moore, Rhetta 29-29 983 33.9 130-307 .423 58-163 .356 32-37 .865 19 133 152 5.2 56 0 92 58 5 49 350 12.1
40 Broermann, Emma 30-30 617 20.6 115-191 .602 0-9 .000 50-83 .602 63 107 170 5.7 90 3 19 57 25 15 280 9.3
23 Evans, Summah 27-10 506 18.7 70-180 .389 18-70 .257 26-33 .788 19 63 82 3.0 41 0 24 36 14 31 184 6.8
00 Bond, Jaida 28-22 675 24.1 69-193 .358 30-110 .273 17-23 .739 8 60 68 2.4 51 2 29 54 6 24 185 6.6
24 Thompson, Tatiana 21-0 291 13.9 50-117 .427 8-26 .308 13-20 .650 11 47 58 2.8 37 0 9 29 1 7 121 5.8
01 Benedith, Nubia 28-0 471 16.8 34-80 .425 11-38 .289 34-44 .773 3 23 26 0.9 38 0 28 44 1 14 113 4.0
12 Rougier, Kaila 22-1 282 12.8 32-86 .372 3-13 .231 7-12 .583 7 26 33 1.5 35 0 23 34 2 11 74 3.4
03 Tolbert, Tiffany 20-6 244 12.2 28-66 .424 3-11 .273 6-9 .667 0 14 14 0.7 22 1 17 23 1 9 65 3.3
22 Knights, Ally 29-24 713 24.6 25-83 .301 12-53 .226 21-26 .808 8 61 69 2.4 61 0 131 70 1 34 83 2.9
20 Gore, Britnay 21-0 107 5.1 17-34 .500 0-0 .000 10-12 .833 17 25 42 2.0 31 2 2 17 4 6 44 2.1
14 Jones, Erin 22-0 267 12.1 11-40 .275 4-24 .167 2-2 1.000 5 35 40 1.8 15 0 15 19 9 9 28 1.3
15 Robinson, Tia 5-0 19 3.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.4
Total 30 6050 201.7 738-1720 .429 205-667 .307 286-385 .743 239 834 1073 35.8 527 8 435 512 140 238 1967 65.57
Opponents 6050 201.7 670-1822 .368 187-657 .285 340-484 .702 368 769 1137 37.9 445 5 343 505 70 211 1867 62.23

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 1967 1867
    Points Per Game 65.6 62.2
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 738-1720 670-1822
    Field Goal Pct .429 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 205-667 187-657
    3PT FG Pct .307 .285
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-385 340-484
    FT Pct .743 .702
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 11.3
REBOUNDS 1073 1137
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 435 343
    Assists Per Game 14.5 11.4
TURNOVERS 512 505
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 238 211
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.0
BLOCKS 140 70
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,521 13,815
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-425 17-813
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Florida 452 474 499 506 36 1967
Opponents 425 440 469 511 22 1867

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Florida St. L 50-78 1,819
11/11/21 WARNER W 92-40 479
11/13/21 TRINITY BAPTIST W 126-31 338
11/18/21 WEBBER INT'L W 83-59 372
11/21/21 FLA. ATLANTIC W 85-79 215
11/24/21 at Clemson L 72-84 423
11/27/21 at Col. of Charleston W 86-76 405
11/30/21 at Auburn L 65-72 1,723
12/04/21 at FIU L 51-53 125
12/08/21 at Georgia L 40-69 1,868
12/12/21 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 60-47 364
12/30/21 at Florida A&M W 64-54 187

* 01/05/22 at FGCU L 57-88 1,474
* 01/08/22 STETSON L 62-73 750
* 01/12/22 at Liberty L 50-61 863
* 01/15/22 JACKSONVILLE L 50-52 779
* 01/19/22 KENNESAW ST. W 66-49 376
* 01/22/22 at Eastern Ky. W 78-64 300
* 01/27/22 CENTRAL ARK. L 53-56 355
* 01/29/22 LIPSCOMB W 83-75 391
* 02/03/22 at Jacksonville St. L 58-66 872
* 02/05/22 at North Ala. L 65-70 648
* 02/09/22 BELLARMINE W 85-63 185
* 02/12/22 at Kennesaw St. L 57-63 622
* 02/17/22 LIBERTY L 38-56 446
* 02/19/22 FGCU L 52-63 471
* 02/24/22 at Jacksonville W 72-54 355
* 02/26/22 at Stetson L 47-59 428

03/02/22 at Lipscomb W 60-42 315
03/06/22 at FGCU L 60-71 1,388

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of North Florida Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bond, Jazz 15-14 468 31.2 70-164 .427 30-73 .411 32-42 .762 18 94 112 7.5 27 0 18 32 31 18 202 13.5
13 Moore, Rhetta 16-16 553 34.6 61-164 .372 29-90 .322 21-24 .875 12 87 99 6.2 39 0 41 41 2 21 172 10.8
40 Broermann, Emma 16-16 321 20.1 61-100 .610 0-4 .000 28-47 .596 35 57 92 5.8 54 2 12 33 11 6 150 9.4
23 Evans, Summah 16-8 358 22.4 47-123 .382 15-53 .283 15-20 .750 12 45 57 3.6 30 0 16 20 10 15 124 7.8
00 Bond, Jaida 14-10 338 24.1 35-93 .376 15-50 .300 10-14 .714 4 23 27 1.9 23 1 11 27 4 7 95 6.8
24 Thompson, Tatiana 12-0 155 12.9 30-69 .435 5-16 .313 7-13 .538 6 22 28 2.3 20 0 6 15 1 4 72 6.0
12 Rougier, Kaila 15-1 197 13.1 20-51 .392 3-10 .300 6-9 .667 4 18 22 1.5 24 0 16 21 2 6 49 3.3
01 Benedith, Nubia 14-0 175 12.5 8-23 .348 1-10 .100 16-19 .842 1 12 13 0.9 19 0 6 21 0 6 33 2.4
22 Knights, Ally 15-15 373 24.9 10-43 .233 4-26 .154 11-15 .733 3 29 32 2.1 28 0 65 37 1 18 35 2.3
20 Gore, Britnay 10-0 41 4.1 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 10 19 1.9 11 0 0 7 2 0 13 1.3
03 Tolbert, Tiffany 11-0 93 8.5 5-21 .238 1-6 .167 2-4 .500 0 4 4 0.4 11 1 8 10 0 2 13 1.2
14 Jones, Erin 12-0 138 11.5 5-19 .263 1-11 .091 2-2 1.000 4 18 22 1.8 9 0 9 7 2 7 13 1.1
15 Robinson, Tia 4-0 15 3.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.5
Total 16 3225 201.6 358-882 .406 104-349 .298 153-213 .718 124 450 574 35.9 295 4 209 282 66 110 973 60.81
Opponents 3225 201.6 357-975 .366 109-358 .304 189-270 .700 196 418 614 38.4 226 4 188 238 33 109 1012 63.25

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 973 1012
    Points Per Game 60.8 63.3
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 358-882 357-975
    Field Goal Pct .406 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-349 109-358
    3PT FG Pct .298 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 153-213 189-270
    FT Pct .718 .700
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 11.8
REBOUNDS 574 614
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 209 188
    Assists Per Game 13.1 11.8
TURNOVERS 282 238
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 110 109
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.8
BLOCKS 66 33
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.1
ATTENDANCE 3,753 5,562
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-469 8-695
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Florida 240 219 229 268 17 973
Opponents 218 230 254 301 9 1012

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/22 at  FGCU L 57-88 1474
01/08/22 STETSON L 62-73 750
01/12/22 at  Liberty L 50-61 863
01/15/22 JACKSONVILLE L 50-52 779
01/19/22 KENNESAW ST. W 66-49 376
01/22/22 at  Eastern Ky. W 78-64 300
01/27/22 CENTRAL ARK. L 53-56 355
01/29/22 LIPSCOMB W 83-75 391
02/03/22 at  Jacksonville St. L 58-66 872
02/05/22 at  North Ala. L 65-70 648
02/09/22 BELLARMINE W 85-63 185
02/12/22 at  Kennesaw St. L 57-63 622
02/17/22 LIBERTY L 38-56 446
02/19/22 FGCU L 52-63 471
02/24/22 at  Jacksonville W 72-54 355
02/26/22 at  Stetson L 47-59 428


